## NOTICE: PUBLIC MEETING October 14, 2021

DATE NOTICE POSTED: October 12, 2021, by 4:00 p.m. TO: ALL SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

The DeSoto Parish School Board will meet for a work session at 4:30pm on Thursday, October 14, 2021, at the DeSoto Parish School Board Instructional Materials Center, 523 Oxford Road, Mansfield, Louisiana, to review reapportionment information and statistics.

Dale Morvan, President DeSoto Parish School Board Clay J. Corley, Secretary DeSoto Parish School Board

cc: News Media

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Vicki McWhorter at 318-872-2836, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Anyone wishing to comment on agenda (\*\*action item\*\*) on which the Board will vote must complete a Public Comment Card and turn it in to the Board President prior to the beginning of the meeting. Persons turning in such completed cards shall be afforded three minutes to speak to the agenda item identified on the card. Blank cards are located on the table near the entrance to the Board Meeting Room.